

BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY BHANJA BIHAR: BERHAMPUR – 760007 (ODISHA)

No. 831 /Acd-II

Date:

By Order

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Functioning of Berhampur University Office in February, 2021 & onwards.

In pursuance of the Order No. 3393/GEN. dated 29.01.2021 of the General Administration and Public Grievance Department, Government of Odisha, the University Office shall remain closed on all[®]Saturdays.

This order shall remain in force until further orders.

Memo No

Copy to:

- 1. All Officers//Section Officers//All Employees (through Berhampur University WhatsApp Group) for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Chairperson, P.G. Council//Heads/Coordinators of P.G. Departments, Berhampur University for information.
- 3. The Principal, Lingaraj Law College, Berhampur//Headmistress, University Higher Secondary School, Bhanja Bihar//Principal, SoE//Director, SPER, Berhampur University for information.
- A. The Web Administrator, Berhampur University Website for uploading this Order in the University Website.
- 5. NOTICE BOARD for information of all concerned.

Memo No

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, Odisha, Bhubaneswar-751001 for kind information.
- 2. The Additional Secretary to the Chancellor, Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhavan, Odisha, Bhubaneswar-751003 for information.

2:2021 REGISTI